

RESOLUTION NO. 467 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LEGGETT, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON, WILD, MAGOWAN, SOKOL, HOGAN, BRAYMER, DRISCOLL, MERLINO AND VACANT

AUTHORIZING MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE WARREN COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT AND THE WARREN COUNTY EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING ADMINISTRATION FOR RAISE THE AGE EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Raise the Age funding has been made available for an employment and training program for eligible youth in Warren County through Warren County's Raise the Age Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Probation has requested an agreement with the Warren County Employment & Training Administration to provide a Raise the Age Employment and Training Program for eligible youth in Warren County, and

WHEREAS, the Criminal Justice and Public Safety Committee has approved the request, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into a memorandum of understanding between the Warren County Probation Department and the Warren County Employment & Training Administration for Raise the Age Employment and Training Program for eligible youth in Warren County, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, the Director of the Warren County Probation Department and the Commissioner of the Warren County Employment & Training Administration be, and hereby are, authorized to execute a memorandum of understanding for Raise the Age Employment and Training Program for eligible youth in Warren County, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars (\$114,464), for a term commencing October 1, 2019 and terminating March 31, 2020, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.3140 470 Probation, Contract.